Docket No. <u>1018.119US1</u>

Form PTO -1595 (Modified)

(Rev. 6-93)

OMB 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

101676424

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

				UNLY				
TO: The	Honorable Commission	er of Patents and Tradem	arks: P	lease record the a	ttached or	riginal document(s) or c	opy(ies).	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Nature of Conveyance:					
Joshua T. Goodman			_		_		5 <b>00</b>	
Gina D. Venolia			Ø	Assignment		Security Agreement	0,0	
-				License		Change of Name	200 E	
-		. 1		) (		Other	8 <b>6</b> 8	
-	4	131/01		Merger		Otner	SOF	
-	<b>3/</b>	וטקיכי					_	
-	•	•	Execu	tion Date: 3/29/2	<u>2001</u>			
3 Name and add	lress of receiving party(ie	-c).						
Name:	Microsoft Corporation	,.						
Address:	One Microsoft Way							
City:	Redmond State: WA							
Country:	<u>USA</u>	ZIP: <u>98052</u>						
4 Application n	umber(s) or registration r	number(s):						
	is being filed together wi		executi	on date of the app	lication is	s: 3-29-01		
		in a new apprication, the		nt No.(s)	noution i	(		
Patent Applie	cation No.		1 att.	11.140.(3)	19	07356		
				•		8235-8		
5 Name and add	lress of party to whom co	orrespondence concerning	9					
document should	be mailed:	······	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1_					
Name:	Michael Dryja							
Registration No.:								
Address:	Law Offices of Michael	Dryja						
	704 228th Ave NE PMB			- 14 (		#40.00		
City:	<u>Sammamish</u>	State: WA	7.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\frac{40.00}{20}				
Country:	<u>USA</u>	ZIP: <u>98074</u>		☐ Enclosed				
Telephone:	<u>425-427-5094</u>			☑ Form PTO-2038 attached for credit card payment of fee				
					attached	Tor credit card payment	or icc	
A470572001 MWOLDE	R1 00000058 09823580	$\mathcal{I}$	8.	Deposit account	number:			
03 FC:581	40.00	np )						
05 101001								
		DO NOT	USE TI	HIS SPACE				
9. Statement and	Signature							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the								
original document.								
			$\overline{}$	_				
		11/1/2	$\checkmark$	1-2-		3-31.	~ O ]	
Michael Dryja	a	V 1 ~	_	_ ~~ >				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date								

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 011683 FRAME: 0542** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Joshua T. Goodman, and Gina D. Venolia, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are the joint inventors of an invention entitled <u>Spell Checking for Text Input via Reduced Keypad Keys</u> as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent filed herewith;

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.

John I Boodin	March 26 2001
Inventor's Signature	DATE
Joshua T. Goodman	
Inventor's Printed Name	
STATE OF V/A ) SS	
COUNTY OF County	
On this Z6th day of March, Z	before me personally came the above named Joshua T. Goodman who is personally kno
by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence	te to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to
that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for th	ne use and purposes therein set forth.
A. MORA	The A. A.
NOTARY	NOTARYPUBLIC My Commission Expires: 4/10/04
PUBLIC PUBLIC	Page 1 of 2
OF WASHIN	PATENT
Millioner	FAILNI

REEL: 011683 FRAME: 0543

Inventor's Signature DATE	3.29.01
Gina D. Venolia Inventor's Printed Name	
STATE OF WA ) SS COUNTY OF King ) On this 29th day of Masch , 2001, before	re me personally came the above named Gina D. Venolia who is personally known by adividual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that a therein set forth.
A. MORANO A. MOTARY P. PUBLIC PUBLIC	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: 4/10/04

**RECORDED: 03/31/2001**